

c/water well section/forms/ db 5/2011

ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

WANDA JOAN CLARK of 70056 NE 110 Street (Landowner's address)							
Preston KS 67583 am the l (City) (State) the _SW_ quarter of the _NE_ quarter of the _NW	andowner on which a water well is located inquarter in Section33_, Township25,						
Range 12 K/W, in STAFFORD	C ounty, Kansas which is approximately						
990 feet north/sxxxxbx, and 1745 feet	east/west of the apparent33s ection						
corner. The water well was drilled in10/20	011 (month/year).						
I hereby request that L. D. DRILLING, INC. leave the water well, (Operator name)							
which was drilled by Temporary Water Permit # 20110501 , u nplugged, and I will							
assume all responsibility for the plugging of said water well in accordance with the requirements							
of the Kansas Department of Health and Environment regulation K.A.R. 28-30-7.							
LANDOWNER: Wanda J. Clark (Date) Wanda J. Clark (Date) Wanda J. Clark (Print) IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWNER	OPERATOR: Schemi 4-3-12 (Signature) Susan C. Schneweis (Date) Employee of L D Drilling, Inc. By: (Agent)						
(Signature) (Date)							
(Print)							
WWC-7							

WATER WEI	LL RECORD	Form WV	WC-5	Division of Wate	r Resources App. N	lo. 20110501		
County: Staf	OF WATER WELL:	Fraction 1/4 SW 1/4 NE	1/4 NW 1/4	Section Number 33	Township No. T 25 S	Range Number R 12 □E ☑W		
	Address of Well Location;			Global Positioning				
from nearest t	town or intersection: If at o	owner's address, check	here .			(in decimal degrees)		
8S, 2W of Stafford, KS				Longitude: (in decimal degrees)				
				Elevation: Datum:				
2 WATER W	ELL OWNER: Wanda	Joan Clark	1000	Collection Method:	4, 🔲 NAD 83, 🗀	J NAD 27		
RR#, Street A		IE 110 St.		GPS unit (Make/Model:)				
City, State, ZIP Code : Preston, KS 67583			☐ Digital Map/Photo, ☐ Topographic Map, ☐ Land Survey					
				Est. Accuracy:	$3 \text{ m}, \square 3-5 \text{ m}, \square$] 5-15 m, □ >15 m		
3 LOCATE WE WITH AN "X		COMDIFTED WELL	87	A				
SECTION BO								
N SECTION BO	WELL'S STATI	C WATER LEVEL 1	5 n	ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr10/26/1.1				
	Pump	test data: Well water	was	ft. after	hours pum	pinggpm		
, X	Pump test data: Well water wasft. after							
w - NW I N	Bore Hole Diam	eterin. to	fi	., andin.	to	.ft.		
WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: □ Public water supply □ Geothermal □ Injection well								
sw s	E Domestic					Other (Specify below)		
		☐ Industrial ☐ I						
		bacteriological sample			Yes 🗹 No			
S 1 mile		day/yr sample was sub						
1 mme	Water well disin	fected? 🔽 Yes 🗌 1						
	ASING USED: Steel				••••			
	rs: ☑ Glued 🗌 Clan							
Casing diamet	ter .5 in. to .47	ft., Diameter	in. t	o ft., D	iameter	in. to ft.		
	above land surface12		<i>.</i> 4.0	lbs./ft., Wall thic	ckness or gauge N	loScn. 40		
	EEN OR PERFORATION			Other (Specify)				
☐ Steel ☐ Brass	☐ Stainless Steel ☐ Galvanized Steel	☐ None used (open ho	.ie)	Other (Specify)				
	ERFORATION OPENING	S ARE:	,,,,					
☐ Continuo	ous slot 🔲 Mill slot	☐ Gauze wrapped ☐		☐ Drilled holes				
☐ Louvered	d shutter	☐ Wire wrapped ☑	Saw cut	Other (specify)				
SCREEN-PERF	FORATED INTERVALS:	From 4. / f	t. to \$./	ft., From	ft.	to ft.		
CDAV	EL PACK INTERVALS:	From 1	τ. το 2 40 87	π., From	π.	to ft.		
GRAV.						to ft.		
6 GROUT MA	TERIAL: Neat ceme	ent Cement grout	7 Benton	ite		tt.		
Grout Intervals:		23 ft From	1	t. to ft	From	ft. toft.		
010 010 211101 7 01101	est source of possible conta			,	- 10			
☐ Septic ta	nk 🔲 Lateral lin	es Pit privy	Livestock p			her (specify below)		
Sewer lines Cesspool Sewage lagoon Fuel storage Abandoned water well								
☐ Watertight sewer lines ☐ Seepage pit ☐ Feedyard ☐ Fertilizer storage ☑ Oil well/gas well Direction from well								
FROM TO	LITHOLOG	ICLOG	FROM			JGGING INTERVALS		
0 7	top sand	10 100	I KOIVI	TO DITTIO, D	CO (COIL.) OI FLC	COLITO HTERVALS		
7 19	clay			L. D. Drillir	na. Inc.			
19 65	sand and gravel			7 SW 26th				
65 87	sand and gravel with cl	av streaks			d. KS 67530			
	Carra arra graver with or	ay on ounce		Orodi Dom	4, 110 07000			
				Clark #1-3	3			
7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ✓ constructed, ☐ reconstructed, or ☐ plugged								
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .10/26/11 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.								
Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 186 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) 11/03/11								
under the business name ofKelly's Water Well Service, Inc								
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at								
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.								
KSA 82a-1212				Check: 🗸 Wl	nite Copy, 🔲 Bl	ue Copy, Pink Copy		

20110501

Bureau of Water Geology Section 1000 SW Jackson St, Ste 420 Topeka, KS 66612-1367



COPY

Phone: 785-296-3565 Fax: 785-296-5509 rharper@kdheks.gov www.kdheks.gov/geo

Robert Moser, MD, Secretary

Department of Health & Environment

Sam Brownback, Governor

February 10, 2012

L D DRILLING 7 SW 26TH AVE GREAT BEND, KS 67530

Re:

Appropriation of Water, Application Number 20110501 00

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture (DWR) has notified the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE) the above described Temporary Permit has been issued. The Temporary Permit originally authorized the use of groundwater to be withdrawn by means of the water supply well located as described below:

1 well located in the SW NE NW of SECT 33, T25S, R12W, Stafford County, Kansas.

Temporary Permits are issued for a duration of 6 months by the DWR. After the Temporary Permit expires KDHE considers the water well abandoned and Kansas Administrative Regulation (K.A.R.) 28-30-7(a) requires abandoned water wells to be plugged or caused to be plugged by the landowner. Once a water well has been plugged, K.A.R. 28-30-4 requires a plugging report (Form WWC-5 or WWC-5 "P") to be completed and returned to KDHE.

Please answer the following question concerning the water well. Sign on the signature line and return this letter to: KDHE, Attn: Geology Section, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367 within two weeks from the date of this letter. If this form is not returned within two weeks, this may result in a follow-up by KDHE to determine the status of the well. If you have questions or need assistance with the form please contact Richard Harper at (785) 296-3565 or by e-mail at rharper@kdheks.gov.

Sincerely,

Richard Harper, LG Water Well Unit Chief

Geology Section/Bureau of Water

Richard D. Harpen

cc:

KDHE SWDO Stafford 04

RECEIVED

MAY 03 2012

BUREAU OF WATER